	Photon parts for Evolution Main Chassis
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	DRIVELINE
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	TC-PMJS01
	 
	Spool Set
	 
	1

	PO-PDT003
	 
	Spool Outdrives - Steel (2pcs)
	 
	1

	TC-PDT007M
	 
	Front Belt
	 
	1

	TC-PML104
	 
	Bearing Cam ( 4pcs)
	 
	1

	TC-PMLS02
	 
	20T Center Pulley 
	 
	1

	SG-K64100
	 
	Spur Gear 64P 100T - Kit Std
	 
	1

	PA-SCM205BK
	 
	Chess Head Cap Screw M2 x 5 ( 8pcs )
	 
	1

	PA-SB1005
	 
	Ball Bearing 5 x 10 x 4mm (8 pcs)
	 
	1

	TC-PDS001
	 
	Ball Differential Set
	 
	1

	 
	 
	Included in Differential Set
	 
	 

	 
	 
	PA-DR0001 - Diff. Ring (2pcs)
	 
	 

	 
	 
	PA-SDB324 - 3mm Steel Balls (24pcs)
	3mm Steel Balls ( 24pcs )
	 

	 
	 
	TC-PDT002RD - Alloy Diff. Outdrive
	Alloy Diff. Outdrive 
	 

	 
	 
	TC-PDTS01- Thrust Bearing Set
	Thrust Bearing Set
	 

	 
	 
	TC-PDTS02 - Diff Screw Set
	Diff Screw Set
	 

	 
	 
	TC-PMLS01- 40T Diff. Pulley
	40T Diff. Pulley 
	 

	 
	 
	PA-SB0805 - BB 5x8x2.5mm (2pcs)
	BB -  5 x 8 x 2.5mm (2 pcs)
	 

	PA-SB1510
	 
	Ball Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm (4 pcs)
	 
	1

	PA-101215
	 
	Shim Set M12x15mm 0.1,0.2,0.3mm (10 each)
	 
	1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	STEERING BELLCRANK
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	TC-PMIS01
	 
	Bell Crank Set
	 
	1

	PA-SB0805
	 
	Ball Bearing -  5 x 8 x 2.5mm (2 pcs)
	 
	1

	PA-BM0306BK
	 
	M3x6mm Button Head Screw
	 
	1

	PA-FN00M3
	 
	M3 Nut
	 
	1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	SUSPENSION MOUNTS
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	TC-PSU007
	 
	Suspension Mount Insert ( 2pcs )
	 
	4

	TC-PMMS01
	 
	Suspension Mount Set
	 
	1

	TC-PSU002
	 
	3mm x 51mm Hinge Pin ( 2pcs )
	 
	2

	*Shims req'd
	 
	Various for driver preference
	 
	 

	Various 
	 
	Large OD Spacers 0.5 - 3 for track width
	 
	 

	Various
	 
	Spacer 0.5mm - 2mm for wheelbase adj.
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	BUMPER 
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	TC-PMQS01
	 
	Bumper & Body Post Set
	 
	1

	PA-FN00M3
	 
	M3 Nut
	 
	3

	PA-BM0306BK
	 
	M3x6mm Button Head Screw
	 
	4

	PA-BM0310BK
	 
	M3x10mm Button Head Screw
	 
	2

	PA-CM0308BK
	 
	M3x8mm Countersunk Screw
	 
	3

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Tamiya parts for Evolution Suspension
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	SUSPENSION 
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	53928
	 
	Suspension Arms (1frt & 1rear)
	 
	2

	53917
	 
	Front and Rear Hinge Pin Set
	 
	1

	9804194
	 
	M3x10mm Set Screw - Droop 
	 
	4

	53642
	 
	5mm Ball Connector - Shock / Swaybar 
	 
	6

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	C-Hub Assembly
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	51332
	 
	Steering Knuckle ( pair )
	 
	1

	54031
	 
	C-Hub R&L
	 
	1

	9804382
	 
	Flange Tube - Top 
	 
	2

	53826
	 
	Flange Tube - Bottom 
	 
	2

	9805645
	 
	3 x 0.7 Spacer 
	 
	2

	9804381
	 
	5 x 9mm Ball Connector
	 
	2

	53906
	 
	5 x 5mm Ball Connector
	 
	2

	9805957
	 
	M3 x 10mm Countersunk Screw
	 
	2

	50576
	 
	M3 x 3 Set Screw
	 
	2

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Rear Hub Assembly
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	51333
	 
	Rear Hub ( pair ) 
	 
	1

	50576
	 
	M3 x 3 Set Screw
	 
	2

	53907
	 
	5 x 8mm Ball Connector
	 
	2

	Various
	 
	Camber Link - Spacer 
	 
	2

	53539
	 
	3 x 0.5mm Spacer - Wheelbase Adj.
	 
	4

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Front and Rear Assemblies
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	42113
	 
	Ball Bearing 1050
	 
	8

	9804372
	 
	5 x 1.5mm Bear Spacer
	 
	4

	53587
	 
	5 x 0.1mm Spacer
	 
	4

	50594
	 
	2 x 10mm Pin 
	 
	4

	53570
	 
	4mm Wheel Hex
	 
	4

	9805893
	 
	1.6 x 4mm Cap Screw 
	 
	4

	54076
	 
	Wheel Axle
	 
	4

	51092
	 
	46mm Steel - Swing Shaft (Front)
	 
	2

	54077
	 
	44mm Aluminum - Swing Shaft (Rear)
	 
	2

	53500
	 
	CVD - Cross Joint Kit ( Front and Rear )
	 
	1

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Camber Link Assemblies
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	2520043
	 
	3x42mm Turnbuckle - Steering
	 
	2

	9805929
	 
	3x32mm Turnbuckle - Steering
	 
	4

	53601
	 
	5mm Ball Cup
	 
	6

	53640
	 
	5mm Ball Nut Shock/Camber Link
	 
	8

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	Dampners
	 
	 

	Part Number 
	 
	Description 
	 
	Qty Req'd

	53873
	 
	Dampner Spacers
	 
	4

	Various
	 
	TRF Dampner Set
	 
	4


